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DEC 2021 

Jan 2022 
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SUNDAY MON

DAY 
TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 28 29 30 1 2 3 4 

   

10:00 Children’s Chapel 

10:30 Morning Prayer – 

Fr. Nick 

NO Bible Study 

 

Andy Stanley, Why in the 

World? 

Advent Program #1 

6:00-6:30 – Dinner  

6:30-7:30 – DVD & Discussion 

Host: Debbie Shaffer 

 

 

11:00 ECW Ornament 

Exchange 

Location: Rolston home 

 

 
5 

 

6 
 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 
 

11 

 Preacher – Fr. Nick 

Celebrant – Fr. Nick 

 
 

6:00 pm – School 

Board Meeting  

8:00 – Leader B’fast 

10:00 Children’s Chapel 

10:30 Morning Prayer – 

Fr. Nick 

NO Bible Study 

 

 

Advent Program #2 

6:00-6:30 – Dinner  

6:30-7:30 – DVD & Discussion 

Host: Elizabeth Porter 

 

  

 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
Preacher – Fr. Nick 

Celebrant – Fr. Nick 

Lector Training  
12:30 ECW Baby 

Shower and Diaper 

Dropoff for Raffa 

Clinic 

 
6:30 pm – School 

Christmas 

Pageant  

10:00 Children’s Chapel 

10:30 Morning Prayer – 

Fr. Nick 

NO Bible Study 

 

 

Advent Program #3 

6:00-6:30 – Dinner  

6:30-7:30 – DVD & Discussion 

Host: Frank McKee 

 

Noon - Exec Meeting  
Fr. Nick’s Ordination anniversary  

8:00 - St. Joseph’s Guild  

9:00 – DOK 

ECW shut-in basket delivery  

 

 

 
19 

 

20 

 

21 

 

22 

 

23 
 

24 

 

25 

 Preacher – Fr. Nick 

Celebrant – Fr. Nick 

12:30 Greening of the 

Church 

ECW – Shut-in Basket 

delivery 

 

 

St. Thomas & Fr. 

Gordon’s 68th 

Ordination 

anniversary 

7:00 pm – Vestry 

Meeting  

10:00 Children’s Chapel 

10:30 Morning Prayer – 

Fr. Nick 

NO Bible Study 

 

 

(School closed) 
Advent Program #4 

6:00-6:30 – Dinner  

6:30-7:30 – DVD & Discussion 

Host: Marie Aughtry  

 

(School & Office closed) 
Preacher/Celebrant Fr. Nick 

7 pm (HE1) 

10:30 Carol Singing 

11:00 Midnight Mass (HE1)  

 

Christmas 
(School & Office closed) 
No services  

 26 27 28 29 30 31 1 
Preacher – Fr. Nick 

Celebrant – Fr. Nick 

 
  

10:00 Children’s Chapel 

10:30 Morning Prayer – 

Fr. Nick 

NO Bible Study 

 

 

 
New Year's Day – Office closed 

(School Inservice Day) 

 

 

 

 


